3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST RE\/\S\QNS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 23A062016 | MZ | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE B FCR-19-019363 130EC2019 | FZ | TE
2150729~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
21507129-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150729-1 B TOOL ING KIT MECHANICAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150729-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150729-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] O
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING, INSULATION PIERCING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH czi}g“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
N/A 1.27-1.65 mm [.050-.065 IN]
TERMINAL I14-2084 - - - -1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
LL] ,
éEEH%&??ON , , , - -1 21195801 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239] .
- W - W - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE6252!ITAL TE6252!I§AL It lfi!éNAL It lfzgéNAL - W 1 W ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- ’ 222 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 710
- 1 ] 1 ] 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ’ 2l 2|72 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- W 1 W ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- W 1 W ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT ' CRIMP HEIGHT - 41 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ L B [-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
20 AWG 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 4.1 -l 20121272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
22 AWG 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-. 0021 4 -1 2121217 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W - W - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- W ’ W % 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
!LQ - - 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
- - 1 - ] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS HERERERE 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1 ] 1 ] 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1803607~ 1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
> TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -1 818188 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33 .
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ’ ’ 7 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ D D D D 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 W 1 W 510639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
4 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
DOCUMENT, 101 -35000. - W 1 W ] 1 752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- ’ 2l 22 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl ADJUST CRIMP HEIGHTS ACCORDINGLY TO SHOW THE LANCES PROTRUDING THROUGH _ 1 1 1 1 18032972-4 DRAG 20
THE INSULATION AND INTO THE CONDUCTORS. B i 1 i 1 19016967 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 13
- 1 1 1 ] 1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
- 41414 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (N
/1N - W 1 W ] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I ]
- -[-T- : : 10
¥WARNING N - [T ] 6-690482-3 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T 22 0] ¢-1803002-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NPT 1-2217206-0  |BLADE, SLUG :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T A B B ZTT 7B R Rr-Fvo: :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R B R - - A
- - - - - - - 3
- - - - - - - ’
1 1 ’ ’ W ] 459492-4 CRIMPER, WIRE O ]
STT-72- 71 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
AR TR R U R G R T 73AUG2016 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M ) ZHAO TE Connectivi J(y
WKZHMG 23AUG20T6 ) 7/1%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 23AUG2016 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & AL Occon End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2150729 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

| b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

43.6+0.05

0
-0 - o

RAM Se T -UP

0@‘0@

oy

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

_}
L~
o 0
0 0 1% ]
| O O i- /"% OC)
- , S L RN e TR S L LA — TE Commect ity
\\ i \\ ) LW Ci 23AUG2016 [a— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
e W L DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APK/D. LHANG 23AUG2016 [NaME
= » ATLANTIC VERSION .
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 0 pLC + PRODﬁW SPEC Applicator
T Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=qn = *
MECHANICAL ' ' ' 4 PLC +- 7 B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
st eED SRE FEED ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e A (| 00719 [G=2150729
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET D OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST R EV ‘S ‘OPQS
@ i PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150729-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150729-7? FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150729-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] O
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING, INSULATION PIERCING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iﬂgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
N/ A D1.27-1.65 mm [.050- 065 [N]
XEEMM%ION (14208 7 - -] 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED ~ REFREF] 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il I c119641-2 "EED CAM, AIR FEED D¢
60427 1 604273 41409 41376 -] 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY FEF 141
-1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 455888-5 SPACER CRIMPER 87
-1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT S Y 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E P D mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
20 AWG 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-.002] 4.1 S I 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
22 AWG 2.29+/-0.05 [.090+/-. 0021 4.1 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 27?2 1-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 5 56
-1 272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3 54
-1 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
Iﬂ!!ﬂl -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ol I c168083-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -1 207 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -1 240639- STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c |2 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B I ccceBlod SPRING, COMPRESSION i
~ DOCUMENT, 101-35000, - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-1 1901696-2 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
zf: ADJUST CRIMP HEIGHTS ACCORDINGLY TO SHOW THE LANCES PROTRUDING THROUGH all 1907690-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
THE INSULATION AND INTO THE CONDUCTORS. s WARNING N - |1 240644-9 PLATE. REAR SHEAR 11
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING w - Bl 00480 3 SUTT FRONT SHEAR Ws
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T > 1803002-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION. END FEED 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - 1] [-2217206-0 |BLADE. SLUG 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S N - - 6
- 1 W 5-240641-8 SPACER 5
R f f 4
- - T : 3
- 1= f 2
N T LT 459492 -4 CRIMPER  WIRE O 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN ?3AUG2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M ) ZHAO : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHKK THANG 23AUG20T6 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ?3AUG2016 [NAME
PACTIEFIC VERSTON o e Occon End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES e -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150729 _
Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(:> COPYRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e CCED TYPE

34.57+0.05

MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T R e R T o o~ Z3AUG20T =g T ey
: (G
\\ CHKK JHANG 23AUG2016 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 23AUG2016 [NaME
- HZHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 Applicator

of 4 | pLC
MECHANICAL MECHANTEAL AL EEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i i

POST FEED PRE FEED N ,
: A 100779 (C=2150729

MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT
SCALE SHEET OF REV B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

S

S

APPLICATION SPEC

L




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2150729-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2150729-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



